Ogdensburg City School District Board of Education Ogdensburg, New York

DATE: September 4th, 2018

KIND OF MEETING: Regular Meeting

WHERE HELD: OFA Cafeteria

MEMBERS PRESENT: Renee' Grizzuto, Ronald Johnson, Pamela Luckie, Craig Lalonde,

Lawrence Mitchell, Laurie Zweifel, Michael Myers, Michael Tooley, Vicky Peo, Jordyn Sweeney, Student Representative

MEMBERS ABSENT:

OTHERS PRESENT: Superintendent Timothy Vernsey, Assistant Superintendent for

Curriculum, Instruction, Assessment and Technology Kevin Kendall, Patricia Smithers, Board Clerk Mariah Ahmad, and

Citizens

The Regular Meeting was called to order by Board President Ronald Johnson at 6:00 p.m. in the OFA Cafeteria.

Letters and Communications to the Board of Education None

Comments Relative to the Agenda

Brian Fulletto addressed the Board. He provided supporting comments for the recognition of Penny Raftis-Sharrow and praised Steve Barlow's career. He also believes the proposal before the board is a good proposal and aesthetically pleasing.

OLD BUSINESS:

General Administration Division

Report 1:

Proposal Presentation to Recognize Coach Penny Raftis Sharrow

Mr. McCarthy was present to answer questions and comments by the Board.

Moved By: M Tooley Supported By: V. Peo

RESOLVED: The Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does here by bring the Proposal Presentation to Recognize Coach Penny Raftis Sharrow back to the table.

Ayes: Renee' Grizzuto, Laurie Zweifel, Michael Myers, Michael Tooley, Vicky Peo

Nays: Ronald Johnson, Pamela Luckie, Craig Lalonde, Lawrence Mitchell

Motion Carried

Ogdensburg City School District Board of Education Ogdensburg, New York

Moved By: M Tooley Supported By: V. Peo

RESOLVED: Having the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby approve the Proposal to name the access road directly behind the Golden Dome the "The Penny Raftis Sharrow Drive".

Ayes: Renee' Grizzuto, Laurie Zweifel, Michael Myers, Michael Tooley, Vicky Peo

Nays: Ronald Johnson, Pamela Luckie, Craig Lalonde, Lawrence Mitchell

Motion Carried

Other:

None

Concluding Comments by Citizens, Board Members, and/or Administration:

None

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Vote to Adjourn to Executive Session

Moved By: L. Mitchell Supported By: M. Tooley

RESOLVED: That, the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby

adjourn to Executive Session to discuss contractual and personnel issues.

Ayes: All Present Nays: None Motion Carried

ADJOURNMENT:

Having no further business, President Johnson declared the meeting adjourned at 6:31 p.m. Next meeting held on August 27th, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mariah Ahmad Board Clerk